
 

 

 

 

 

 

Faculty Senate Committee Member Roster (Chair in Bold Italics) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Committee Last 
Name First Name Position Rank Location College Department Email Term 

Begins 
Term 
Ends 

          

Executive 
Committee                   

 Chair  Call Doug Regents 
Professor Pullman   CVM 

Veterinary 
Microbiology 
and Pathology 

drcall@wsu.edu 2020 2023 

Chair-Elect Horne Christine Professor Pullman   CAS Sociology chorne@wsu.edu 2021 2024 
Past Chair  Turnbull Dave Professor Pullman   CAS Music bull@wsu.edu 2019 2022 
Executive 
Secretary Hudelson Matt Associate 

Professor Pullman   CAS Mathematics mhudelson@wsu.edu 2020 2023 

          

mailto:drcall@wsu.edu
mailto:chorne@wsu.edu
mailto:bull@wsu.edu
mailto:mhudelson@wsu.edu


 

 

Academic 
Affairs 
Committee  
11 Faculty 

11 Faculty (Eleven faculty, at least six of whom are actively involved in teaching courses, selected with representation 
from the various areas of the Univesity in mind, and with at least three geographical regions represented. Normally, 
eligibility for membership shall be limited to those who have been members of the WSU faculty for at least four years). 
  

    

1 Elsa  Silva-Lopez Assistant 
Professor Tri-Cities  CAS Chemistry  esilva-lopez@wsu.edu 2020 2023 

2 Oforlea Aaron Associate  
Professor Pullman CAS  English aoforlea@wsu.edu  2020 2023 

3 Grigar Dene Professor Vancouver CAS English dgrigar@vancouver.wsu.edu  2019 2022 

4 Gulam Cassandra Associate 
Professor Vancouver  CAS 

Languages, 
Culture, and 
Race 

casgulam@wsu.edu  2020 2023 

5 Sekhar Praveen Associate 
Professor Vancouver  Engineering  

Engineering 
and Computer 
Science 

praveen.sekhar@wsu.edu 2018 2024 

6 Willoughby Jessica Assistant 
Professor Pullman Comm Strategic 

Communication jessica.willoughby@wsu.edu  2019 2022 

7 Zhu Lihong 

Head of 
Library 
Technical 
Services 

Pullman   Libraries lzhu2@wsu.edu 2018 2024 

8 Gizerian Samantha Associate 
Professor Pullman CVM 

Integrative 
Physiology and 
Neuroscience 

samantha.gizerian@wsu.edu  2020 2023 

9 Lane  Trevor  Associate 
Professor  Pullman   CAHNRS  Comm. & Econ 

Development trevor.lane@wsu.edu 2021 2024 

10 Rhee Yong Chae Associate 
Professor  Pullman Education Sport Mgmt. yong-chae.rhee@wsu.edu 

2021 2024 

11 Gibson  Mark Clinical 
Associate Prof Pullman CAHNRS  SES mjgibson@wsu.edu 2021 2024 

 

 

 

 

mailto:esilva-lopez@wsu.edu
mailto:aoforlea@wsu.edu
mailto:dgrigar@vancouver.wsu.edu
mailto:casgulam@wsu.edu
mailto:jessica.willoughby@wsu.edu
mailto:lzhu2@wsu.edu
mailto:samantha.gizerian@wsu.edu
mailto:trevor.lane@wsu.edu
mailto:yong-chae.rhee@wsu.edu
mailto:mjgibson@wsu.edu


 

Admissions 
Sub-
Committee 

6 Faculty                

1 Bond Robin Assistant 
Dean  Pullman Honors  Honors College rsbond@wsu.edu 2018 2024 

2 Cox Anne Associate 
Professor Pullman Education Kinesiology anne.cox@wsu.edu  2020 2023 

3 Galbreath Blake Faculty 
Rank Pullman   Libraries Library Systems  blake.galbreath@wsu.edu 2017 2023 

4 Jiang Zhihua Professor   Pullman CAHNRS  Animal Sciences jiangz@wsu.edu  2019 2022 

5 Verrell Paul Associate 
Professor Pullman CAS Biological 

Sciences  verrell@wsu.edu  2019 2022 

6 Compeau  Joe  Associate 
Professor  Pullman Business  Management & 

Entrepreneurship joe.compeau@wsu.edu 2021 2024 

          

 

Budget 
Committee 
7 Faculty 

7 Faculty (Seven faculty, with at least three geographical regions represented; One 
faculty member of the Academic Affairs Committee; one faculty member of the Faculty 
Affairs Committee; as chosen by those committees). 

      

1 Xu  Li  Associate 
Professor  Vancouver Business Accounting li.xu3@wsu.edu 2020 2023 

2 Chi Ting Professor Pullman  CAHNRS  AMDT tchi@wsu.edu  2021 2024 

3 Galinato Greg Professor Pullman  CAHNRS  Economic 
Sciences ggalinato@wsu.edu  2019 2022 

4 AAC Rep                AAC 
Rep 

5 Haseltine Cynthia Associate 
Professor Pullman  CAS Molecular 

Biosciences chaseltine@wsu.edu   FAC 
Rep 

6 Kapas Levente Associate 
Professor Spokane  Communication ESFCOM kapas@wsu.edu  2018 2021 

7 Seo Soobin Assistant 
Professor Everett Business  

Hospitality 
and Business 
Management 

soobin.seo@wsu.edu  2020 2023 

 

mailto:rsbond@wsu.edu
mailto:anne.cox@wsu.edu
mailto:blake.galbreath@wsu.edu
mailto:jiangz@wsu.edu
mailto:verrell@wsu.edu
mailto:joe.compeau@wsu.edu
mailto:li.xu3@wsu.edu
mailto:tchi@wsu.edu
mailto:ggalinato@wsu.edu
mailto:chaseltine@wsu.edu
mailto:kapas@wsu.edu
mailto:soobin.seo@wsu.edu


 

Catalog 
Sub- 
Committee 
9 Faculty 

9 Faculty (Nine faculty who are actively involved in teaching courses and chosen to represent different academic 
areas, with at least three geographical regions represented. No fewer than two of these faculty should be members of 
the Graduate Faculty; One member of the Academic Affairs Committee chosen by that committee; one member of the 
Graduate Studies Committee chosen by that committee; one member of the Professional Health Sciences Committee 
chosen by that committee). 

    

1 Murray Jacob Assistant 
Professor Pullman Engineering  EECS jmurray@eecs.wsu.edu 2020 2023 

2 Brecher Puck Professor Pullman  CAS History wbrecher@wsu.edu 2018 2022 

3 Jacobs  Christy Assistant 
Professor Pullman CAS Mathematics 

& Stats christy_jacobs@wsu.edu 2021 2024 

4 Hamel Angela Assistant 
Professor Tri-Cities  Nursing Nursing angela.hamel@wsu.edu 2020 2023 

5 Felsot Allen Professor Tri-Cities  CAHNRS Viticulture 
and Enology afelsot@wsu.edu  2019 2022 

6 Fotopoulos Stergios Professor Pullman Business 
Finance and 
Management 
Science 

fotopo@wsu.edu 2018 2024 

7 Goetz Tami Assistant 
Professor Pullman Education Kinesiology tami.goetz@wsu.edu 2020 2023 

8 Newman George Instructor Vancouver CAS Physics gmnewman@wsu.edu 2019 2022 

9 Crawford Tammy Assistant 
Professor Pullman Education Sport 

Management tammycr@wsu.edu 2019 2022 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:jmurray@eecs.wsu.edu
mailto:wbrecher@wsu.edu
mailto:christy_jacobs@wsu.edu
mailto:angela.hamel@wsu.edu
mailto:afelsot@wsu.edu
mailto:fotopo@wsu.edu
mailto:tami.goetz@wsu.edu
mailto:gmnewman@wsu.edu
mailto:tammycr@wsu.edu


 

Committee 
on 
Committees 
9 Faculty 

9 Faculty (Nine faculty, six of whom are faculty who are actively involved in teaching courses granting University 
credit, with at least three geographical regions represented. Faculty are appointed with three-year terms. Normally, 
at least one committee member shall be a member of the Senate, Chair of the Council of Faculty Representatives, 
Vancouver Campus, Chair of the Resident Faculty Organization, Tri-Cities, Chair-elect of the Faculty Senate, who 
serves as chair of the committee 

    

1 Horne Christine Professor Pullman  CAS Sociology chorne@wsu.edu 2021 2022 

2 Noll Samantha Assis 
Professor Pullman  CAS  PPPA sam.noll@wsu.edu 

2021 2024 

3 O'English Lorena SocSc 
Librarian Pullman  Library  SocSc Ref & 

Instruction  oenglish@wsu.edu 

2021 2024 

4 Schimelpfenig Robert Archivist Vancouver   Libraries schimo@wsu.edu  2021 2022 

5 Fraser-Allen Sharon Assoc 
Prof Pullman  Int programs Curriculm&Testing sfraser-allen@wsu.edu 

2021 2024 

6 Webber Insook Assis 
Professor Pullman  CAS  SchLan, Cult, Race insook.webber@wsu.edu 

2021 2024 

7 Stratton Clif Assoc 
Prof Pullman  CAS  Roots Cont Issues clif.stratton@wsu.edu 

2021 2024 

 Han Tinglei post-doc Pullman  CAHNRS    yinglei.han@wsu.edu 2021 2024 
8 Chair RFO   Tri-Cities      2021 2024 

 9 Chair CoR   Vancouver     2021 2024 
 

Distinguished 
Faculty 
Address  
6 Faculty 

6 Faculty / 3 are chosen by the Provost / 3 are 
chosen by Faculty Senate  
  
  
  

          

 Muehling Darrel Professor Pullman Business 
Marketing and 
International 
Business 

darrel@wsu.edu 
  2018 2024 

1                   
2                   
3                   
4                   
5                   
6                   

mailto:lisalynn@wsu.edu
mailto:sam.noll@wsu.edu
mailto:oenglish@wsu.edu
mailto:rhoeksel@wsu.edu
mailto:sfraser-allen@wsu.edu
mailto:insook.webber@wsu.edu
mailto:clif.stratton@wsu.edu
mailto:yinglei.han@wsu.edu
mailto:darrel@wsu.edu


 

 

Faculty 
Affairs 
Committee 
11 Faculty 

11 Faculty (Eleven faculty, selected with representation from the various areas of the University in mind, with at 
least three geographical regions represented. Normally, at least one of the members shall be a member of the 
Senate. To be eligible as a member, usually a person must have served as a faculty member at WSU for at least 
three years). 

    

1 McDonald  Judi  Professor Pullman CAS Mathematics jmcdonald1@wsu.edu 2021 2024 

2 Burduli Ekaterine Assistant 
Professor Spokane  Nursing Nursing eburduli@wsu.edu 2019 2022 

Sabbatical   3 Leachman Chelsea Librarian Pullman Library  Libraries chelsea.leachman@wsu.edu 2020 2023 
Sabbatical 
Sub  Fricke Suzanne  Librarian  Pullman  Library  Libraries suzanne.fricke@wsu.edu 2021 2022 

1 year term 
sub for 
James 
Petersen.    4 

Jansen Heiko  Professor Pullman Engineering  
Integrative 
Physiology & 
Neuroscience 

heiko@wsu.edu 2021 2023 

5 Haseltine Cynthia  Associate 
Professor  Pullman CAS Molecular 

Biosciences chaseltine@wsu.edu  2019 2022 

6 Lapin  Sergey Professor Pullman  CAS Mathematics slapin@wsu.edu 2018 2024 

7 Maquivar Martin Associate 
Professor Pullman CAHNRS Animal 

Sciences martin.maquivar@wsu.edu 2019 2022 

8 Bauman Stephanie Associate 
Professor Tri-cities  CAS Psychology sbauman@wsu.edu 2019 2022 

9 Neff Michael Professor Pullman  CAHNRS Crop and Soil 
Sciences mmneff@wsu.edu 2018 2024 

 1-year term 
sub for Janet 
Schmidt     10 

Llewellyn  Don Associate 
Professor  Pullman CAHNRS 

Livestock 
Extension 
Specialist 

don.llewellyn@wsu.edu 2021 2023 

11 Thigpen Jennifer Associate 
Professor Pullman  CAS History jthigpen@wsu.edu 2019 2022 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:jmcdonald1@wsu.edu
mailto:eburduli@wsu.edu
mailto:chelsea.leachman@wsu.edu
mailto:chaseltine@wsu.edu
mailto:slapin@wsu.edu
mailto:martin.maquivar@wsu.edu
mailto:sbauman@wsu.edu
mailto:mmneff@wsu.edu
mailto:jthigpen@wsu.edu


 

 

Graduate 
Studies 
Committee 
11 Faculty  

11 Faculty (One member from each college that offers graduate training. Normally, at 
least one shall be a member of the Senate. One member from WSU libraries faculty).       

1 Nicol Erica 
Instruction 
Team 
Leader 

Pullman  Libraries  Libraries eacarlson@wsu.edu  2018 2024 

2 Wayman Gary Associate 
Professor Pullman  VetMed  

Integrative 
Physiology and 
Neuroscience 

waymang@wsu.edu 2019 2022 

3 Ardasheva  Yuliya Associate 
Professor Tri-Cities  Education  Teaching and 

Learning yuliya.ardasheva@wsu.edu 2019 2022 

4 Nelson Lonnie Associate 
Professor Spokane  Nursing  Nursing lonnie.nelson@wsu.edu 2020 2023 

5 Umesh Uchila  Professor Vancouver Business  
Marketing and 
International 
Business 

umesh@wsu.edu 2019 2022 

6 Pfromm Peter Professor Pullman  Engineering 
Chemical 
Engineering and 
Bioengineering 

peter.pfromm@wsu.edu 2020 2023 

7 Paine Mary Professor Spokane  Pharmacy Pharmaceutical 
Sciences mary.paine@wsu.edu  2020 2023 

8 Suchy-Dicey  Astrid  Assistant 
Professor  Seattle  Medicine  Ireach  astrid.suchy-dicey@wsu.edu 2021 2024 

9 Sankaran  Sindhuja  Associate 
Professor  Pullman  CAHNRS  BSE  sindhuja.sankaran@wsu.edu 2021 2024 

10 Schultz Cheryl Professor  Vancouver  CAS Biological 
Sciences  schultzc@wsu.edu 2021 2024 

11 Bolls  Paul  Associate 
Dean Pullman  Comm. Communications pbolls@wsu.edu 2021 2024 

 

 

mailto:eacarlson@wsu.edu
mailto:waymang@wsu.edu
mailto:yuliya.ardasheva@wsu.edu
mailto:lonnie.nelson@wsu.edu
mailto:umesh@wsu.edu
mailto:eacarlson@wsu.edu
mailto:mary.paine@wsu.edu
mailto:astrid.suchy-dicey@wsu.edu
mailto:sindhuja.sankaran@wsu.edu
mailto:schultzc@wsu.edu
mailto:pbolls@wsu.edu


 

Library 
Committee 
8 Faculty   

8 Faculty (Eight faculty, with representation from the various areas of the University in mind, including at least one non-
administrative faculty member, with at least three geographical regions represented. 
  

  

1 Hanly Michael Professor Pullman  CAS English hanly@wsu.edu 2019 2022 

2 Liu Hang Assistant 
Professor Pullman  CAHNRS  AMDT hangliu@wsu.edu 2020 2023 

3 Shi Xianming Professor Pullman  Engineering Engineering  xianming.shi@wsu.edu 2019 2022 
4 Rotolo Tom Professor Pullman  CAS Sociology rotolo@wsu.edu 2020 2023 

5 Wu Boyang (Jason) Assistant 
Professor Spokane  Pharmacy Pharmaceutical 

Sciences boyang.wu@wsu.edu 2019 2022 

6 Berger Michael Clinical 
Assist Prof Vancouver  CAS Biological 

Sciences  msberger@wsu.edu  2021 2024 

7 Lewis Jacob Assist Prof Pullman  CAS  Politics / Public 
Affairs  js.lewis@wsu.edu  2021 2024 

8 David Reed Cataloging 
Librarian Pullman  Library Libraries reed.david@wsu.edu 2021 2024 

 

Committee Last Name First Name Faculty 
Rank Location College Department email Term 

Begins 
Term 
Ends 

Professional 
Health 
Sciences  
6 Faculty 

6 Faculty (Six faculty, one from each of the colleges focused on medicine, nursing, pharmacy, and veterinary medicine; 
two faculty involved in teaching not residing in the four colleges already represented). 
 

  

1 Mattoon  John Professor Pullman  CVM CVM / Radiology mattoon@wsu.edu  2020 2023 

2 Akers Julie Associate 
Professor Spokane  Pharmacy Pharmacotherapy julie.akers@wsu.edu 2019  2022 

3 Sinclair  Kaimi  Assistant 
Professor  Seattle  Nursing IREACH  kaimi.sinclair@wsu.edu 2021 2024 

4 Heine Carl Associate 
Professor Spokane  Communications  ESFCOM carlton.heine@wsu.edu  2020 2023 

5 Lessmann Jeremy Associate 
Professor Pullman  CAS Chemistry jlessman@wsu.edu  2019 2022 

6 Nandagopal Radha  Associate 
Professor  Pullman  Medicine  Medical Ed. & 

Clinical Science radha@wsu.edu 2021 2024 

 

mailto:hanly@wsu.edu
mailto:hangliu@wsu.edu
mailto:xianming.shi@wsu.edu
mailto:siegel@vancouver.wsu.edu
mailto:boyang.wu@wsu.edu
mailto:msberger@wsu.edu
mailto:js.lewis@wsu.edu
mailto:reed.david@wsu.edu
mailto:mattoon@wsu.edu
mailto:julie.akers@wsu.edu
mailto:kaimi.sinclair@wsu.edu
mailto:carlton.heine@wsu.edu
mailto:jlessman@wsu.edu
mailto:radha@wsu.edu


 

 

Committee Last 
Name 

First 
Name 

Faculty 
Rank Location College Department email Term 

Begins 
Term 
Ends 

Research 
and Arts  
12 Faculty 

12 Faculty (Twelve faculty, at least one of whom shall be a senator (normally), with one from each of the 
degree-granting colleges, and three from the College of Arts and Sciences representing life and physical 
sciences, social sciences, and humanities and arts). 

    

3rd term 
except.       1 Owen Jeb Associate 

Professor Pullman  CAHNRS  Entomology jowen@wsu.edu 2015 2023 

2 Barry Tammy Professor Pullman  CAS Psychology tammy.barry@wsu.edu  2016 2022 

3 Borah Porismita Associate 
Professor Pullman  Communication Strategic 

Communication p.borah@wsu.edu  2020 2023 

4 Monsivais Pablo Associate 
Professor Spokane  ESFCOM 

Nutrition & 
Exercise 
Physiology 

p.monsivais@wsu.edu  2020 2023 

5 Zhang Xuechen Assistant 
Professor Vancouver VCEA Computer 

Science xuechen.zhang@wsu.edu  2020 2023 

6 Chilson Peter Professor Pullman  CAS English pchilson@wsu.edu  2019 2022 

7 McDuffie Amy 
Roth Professor  Pullman  Education  MathEd mcduffie@wsu.edu 

 2019 2022 

8 Clowers Brian Associate 
Professor  Pullman  CAS  CAS phys/nat 

science brian.clowers@wsu.edu 

 2021 2024 

9 Sa Vinhas Alberto Associate 
Professor Vancouver Business 

Marketing and 
International 
Business 

asavinhas@wsu.edu  2020 2023 

10  Lazarus  Andrea  Professor  Spokane  Pharmacy Pharmacotherapy  andrea.lazarus@wsu.edu  2021 2024 

11 MacLean  James  Associate 
Professor Pullman  CVM CVM / Cntr. for 

Reproductive Bio james.maclean@wsu.edu 2021 2024 

12 Shishani Kawkab Assistant 
Professor  Spokane Nursing Nursing kshishani@wsu.edu  2020 2023 

 

 

mailto:jowen@wsu.edu
mailto:tammy.barry@wsu.edu
mailto:p.borah@wsu.edu
mailto:p.monsivais@wsu.edu
mailto:xuechen.zhang@wsu.edu
mailto:pchilson@wsu.edu
mailto:mcduffie@wsu.edu
mailto:brian.clowers@wsu.edu
mailto:asavinhas@wsu.edu
mailto:james.maclean@wsu.edu
mailto:kshishani@wsu.edu


 

 

 

Committee Last Name First 
Name 

Faculty 
Rank Location College Dept. email Term 

Begins 
Term 
Ends 

          

Syllabus  
4 Faculty 

4 Faculty (Four faculty, all of whom are actively involved in teaching courses, selected with 
representation from the various areas of the University in mind, and with at least three geographic 
regions (and Global) represented.  Faculty will serve for two years and can renew for another two 
years). 

    

1. 
Committee 
Chair 

Stephan  Mark  Associate 
Professor Vancouver  CAS 

Political 
Science / 
Public 
Affairs  

stephanm@wsu.edu 2019 2022 

2. Interim 
chair while 
Mark was 
on 
Sabbatical 

Plemons Anna Assistant 
Professor Tri-Cities  CAS 

Digital 
Technology 
and Culture 

aplemons@wsu.edu 2019 2022 

3. Pullman 
Faculty  Hildebrand Kasee Associate 

Professor Pullman Education  Athletic 
Training khildenbrand@wsu.edu 2019 2022 

4. At Large 
Faculty Nishida Krista Assistant 

Professor Pullman  CAS Chemistry krista_nishada@wsu.edu 2020 2023 

5. At Large 
Faculty  Tripp Tom Professor Spokane  Business  CCB / 

Management ttripp@wsu.edu 2019 2022 

 

mailto:stephanm@wsu.edu
mailto:aplemons@wsu.edu
mailto:krista_nishada@wsu.edu

